

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14341/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2010 in WP No. 26/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

JAGDISH CHANDRA BHUTANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.04.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

'A letter has been circulated by Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, advocate for the petitioners, praying for four weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Rejoinder may be filed within four weeks. List the matter thereafter''

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.
- 2 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
- 3 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR