

SLP(C) No. 8343 of 2011

It is submitted that no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far hence no Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed.

It is further submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate for Respondent No.2 has on 11.07.2014 filed a letter with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. (copy enclosed)

SLP(C) No. 14341 of 2011

Service of show cause notice is complete. Counsel for Respondent No.5 has filed Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed by the Counsel for the Petitioner. Both the documents have been included in the Paper Books.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Advocate
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR