

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 8343 AND 14341 OF
2011**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CHHETRIYA KISAN SANGHARS SAMITI & ANR. ...PETITIONER(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P& ORS. ...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.11.2015, with an office report dated 19.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matters after two weeks.
Meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner(s) in
SLP(C)No.14341/2011 is permitted to file his vakalatnama.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above order Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate has on 24.11.2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Petitioner in place of Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, erstwhile Advocate in SLP(C) No. 14341 of 2011.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete on both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of September , 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Advocate.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR