

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) .11869 OF 2016
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.8343 of 2011)

CHHETRIYA KISAN SANGHARS
SAMITI & ANR. . . . APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. . . . RESPONDENT (S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) .11871 OF 2016
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.14341 of 2011)

JAGDISH CHANDRA BHUTANI & ORS. . . . APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. . . . RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.11869/2016 @ SLP(C) No. 8343/2011

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsels for the parties
and perused the relevant material.

This matter has been settled out of Court in
the following terms as stated by the learned
counsels for both sides :

The respondent - Sahkari Avas Nirman Evam
Vitta Nirman Nigam Ltd. (for short, "the
Authority") will release the land of the appellants

from acquisition subject to payment of development charges by the appellants, which they are agreeable to do.

Learned counsels on behalf of the respective parties also agreed that for alignment of the road which runs in front of the land of the appellants, if a small portion of land is required, suitable adjustments will be made by the appellants.

Parties shall give effect to the aforesaid terms of settlement.

The order of the High Court is modified to the above extent.

The appeal as well as all connected applications are disposed of in the above terms.

Civil Appeal No. 11871/2016 @ SLP(C) No. 14341/2011

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

This matter has been settled out of Court in the following terms as stated by the learned counsels for both sides :

The respondent - U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad (for short, "the Authority") will release the land of the appellants from acquisition as on

the said land the appellants have constructed their residence. Such release is subject to payment of development charges by the appellants, for which they are agreeable to do.

Learned counsels also agreed that if for any reason if a small portion of land is required, suitable adjustments will be made by the appellants.

Parties to give effect to the aforesaid terms of settlement.

The order of the High Court is modified to the above extent.

The appeal as well as all connected applications are disposed of in the above terms.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 06, 2016

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8343/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2010 in WP No. 1297/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

CHHETRIYA KISAN SANGHARS SAMITI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14341/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 06/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Anish Aggrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal as well as all connected applications are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)