

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 11871/2016

JAGDISH CHANDRA BHUTANI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09/12/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the o r d e r d a t e d 6 t h

D e c e m b e r , 2 0 1 6 p a s s e d i n t h e

p r e s e n t a p p e a l t h e f o l l o w i n g w o r d s s h a l l a l s o b e a d d e d :

â- S l e a r n e d c o u n s e l s o n b e h a l f o f t h e r e s p e c t i v e

p a r t i e s a l s o a g r e e d t h a t f o r a l i g n m e n t o f t h e r o a d

w h i c h r u n s i n f r o n t o f t h e l a n d o f t h e a p p e l l a n t s ,

i f a s m a l l p o r t i o n o f l a n d i s r e q u i r e d , s u i t a b l e

a d j u s t m e n t s w i l l b e m a d e b y t h e a p p e l l a n t s â- \235

R e s t o f t h e o r d e r d a t e d 6 t h

D e c e m b e r , 2 0 1 6 w i l l

r e m a i n i n t a c t .

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]

COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( S ) . 1 1 8 7 1 / 2 0 1 6

J A G D I S H C H A N D R A B H U T A N I & O R S . . . A P P E L L A N T S

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & O R S . . . R E S P O N D E N T S

O R D E R

I n t h e o r d e r d a t e d 6 t h

D e c e m b e r , 2 0 1 6 p a s s e d i n

t h e p r e s e n t a p p e a l t h e f o l l o w i n g w o r d s s h a l l a l s o

b e a d d e d :

â- S l e a r n e d c o u n s e l s o n b e h a l f o f t h e r e s p e c t i v e

p a r t i e s a l s o a g r e e d t h a t f o r a l i g n m e n t o f t h e r o a d

w h i c h r u n s i n f r o n t o f t h e l a n d o f t h e a p p e l l a n t s ,

i f a s m a l l p o r t i o n o f l a n d i s r e q u i r e d , s u i t a b l e

a d j u s t m e n t s w i l l b e m a d e b y t h e a p p e l l a n t s â- \235

R e s t o f t h e o r d e r d a t e d 6 t h

D e c e m b e r , 2 0 1 6 w i l l

r e m a i n i n t a c t .

.....,J.

(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.

(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

N E W D E L H I

D E C E M B E R 0 9 , 2 0 1 6