

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 11871/2016

JAGDISH CHANDRA BHUTANI & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09/12/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the order dated 6th December, 2016 passed in the present appeal the following words shall also be added:

"Learned counsels on behalf of the respective parties also agreed that for alignment of the road which runs in front of the land of the appellants, if a small portion of land is required, suitable adjustments will be made by the appellants"

Rest of the order dated 6th December, 2016 will remain intact.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 11871/2016

JAGDISH CHANDRA BHUTANI & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

In the order dated 6th December, 2016 passed in the present appeal the following words shall also be added:

"Learned counsels on behalf of the respective parties also agreed that for alignment of the road which runs in front of the land of the appellants, if a small portion of land is required, suitable adjustments will be made by the appellants"

Rest of the order dated 6th December, 2016 will remain intact.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 09, 2016